

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17375/2013

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17376/2013

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013

SLP(C) No. 17378/2013

SLP(C) No. 17379/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.17375, 17376 & 17379/2013

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has stated that he does not need to file the counter affidavit. This is taken on record. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

SLP(C) No.17378/2013

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the Ld.counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld.counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) No.17377/2013

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 15.01.2015 of this Court, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 14.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB