

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).17375/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 17377 AND 17378 OF 2013 TO BE LISTED BEFORE
THE REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17378/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 08-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikas Bansal appearing on behalf of Mr. Arjun Garg, Ld. Advocate on record seeks time to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance for petitioner No. 1 and its functionaries. He may file the same within two weeks.

Await service/track report of alternative arrangement notice in respect of petitioner Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 23rd of November, 2017.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar