

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).17375/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NOS. 17375, 17377 AND 17378 OF 2013 TO BE  
LISTED BEFORE THE REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 17378/2013 (IV-A)

Date : 15-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos. 17375, 17378/2013 and 17377/2013

Mr. Arjun Garg, Ld. Advocate on record has filed Memo of  
Appearance on behalf of State and its functionaries. Hence,  
all the petitioners are represented.

SLP(C) Nos. 17375/2013 and 17378/2013 are the complete  
category matters.

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has neither taken fresh  
steps for service of the sole respondent nor furnished details  
of the trial court.

Therefore, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
15.12.2017

vkt