

ITEM NO.6.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17375/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM

Respondent(s)

(office report on default is to be listed before hon. chamber judge only in connected matter i.e. slp 17377 of 2013

Main matter and other connected matters is to be listed before Hon'ble Court EXCEPT WHEN SLP NO. 17377 OF 2013 WILL BE GET READY.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013 (IV-A)

(office report on default to be listed before hon. chamber judge only in this matter i.e. slp 17377 of 2013 after 4 weeks)

Date : 19-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) NO.17377/2013

As prayed, two weeks' further time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to furnish the particulars of the Trial Court for issuance of the notice through Trial Court upon sole respondent.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER