

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17375/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013 (IV-A)

(Office Report on default to be listed before hon. chamber judge only in this matter i.e. SLP 17377 of 2013.)

Date : 13-12-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varun Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Upon Hearing The Counsel The Court Made The Following

O R D E R

Notice be served upon the sole respondent through Civil Judge,
Senior Division, Jabalpur.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER