

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17375/2013

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CONNECTED MATTER I.E. SLP NO. 17377 OF 2013 IS TO BE LISTED
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.Main matter and other connected matters is to be listed before
Hon'ble Court EXCEPT WHEN SLP NO. 17377 OF 2013 WILL BE GET
READY.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013 (IV-A)

(office report on default to be listed before hon. chamber judge
only in this matter i.e. slp 17377 of 2013.)

Date : 22-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Ms Aparna Trivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms Anuradha, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 17377/2013Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has
entered appearance.Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar