

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17375/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2011 in WA No. 325/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17376/2013 (IV-C)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17379/2013 (IV-C)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013 (IV-C)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17378/2013 (IV-C)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 21-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.r., Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the respondent that the special leave petitions against the judgment and against the judgment in the connected matters have been dismissed.

Learned counsel for petitioner no.1 - State of Madhya Pradesh prays for some time to obtain instructions.

Re-list on 28.03.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)